

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7718 OF 2013

J.S. CHAUHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, DELHI HIGH COURT

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file the statement of case by
the respondent.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[SSR Krishna]
Assistant Registrar