

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7718/2013

J.S. CHAUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, DELHI HIGH COURT

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Amit Gupta, AOR
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, post the matter on 13.08.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR